ST202E
ST232E
± 15KV ESD PROTECTED
5V RS-232 TRANSCEIVER

April 2000
■ ESDPROTECTION FOR RS-232 I/OPINS:
± 15 KV HUMAN BODY MODEL

T
(TSSOP Package)
ORDER CODES
Type Temperature
Range
Package Comments
ST202ECN ST232ECN 0 to 70 oC DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST202EBN ST232EBN -40 to 85 oC DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST202ECD ST232ECD 0 to 70 oC SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST202EBD ST232EBD -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST202ECDR ST232ECDR 0 to 70 oC SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202EBDR ST232EBDR -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202ECW ST232ECW 0 to 70 oC SO-16 Large (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST202EBW ST232EBW -40 to 85 oC SO-16 Large (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST202ECWR ST232ECWR 0 to 70 oC SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST202EBWR ST232EBWR -40 to 85 oC SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST202ECTR ST232ECTR 0 to 70 oC TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202EBTR ST232EBTR -40 to 85 oC TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
while the ST202E operates with four 0.1µF
capacitors, further reducing cost and board
space.
1/12